OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, UDHAMPUR

<u>No:</u> 280 <u>Date:</u> 27-11-2024

ORDER

Permission is hereby accorded in favour of Sh. Dinesh Gupta Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur w.e.f. 28.11.2024 after Court hours. as the said Officer has been **nominated vide Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh Order no. 2079** of 2024/RG/GS dated 27/11/2024, for participating conference "North Zone-I Regional Conference "Court Dockets; Explosion and Exclusion" (P-1425) scheduled to be held at SKICC, Srinagar on 30.11.2024 & 01.12. 2024

Therefore, undersigned shall look after the routine work of the Court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur and also deal with criminal urgent matters of the said Court for the period mentioned at supra or till the Officer resumes his duties.

(Virinder Singh Bhou) Principal District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur. Date: 27-11-2024

No:3826-29PDSJU

Copy to the:

- Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu/Srinagar
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative Judge District Udhampur for information.
- 3. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur for inf.
- 4. Office Record file.
- 5. e-court for uploading the same on official website

Principal District & Sessions Judge Tincipal Dietahamenaions Judge